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Honda Canada, Inc. 
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European Engine Center 
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Caratteristiche Tecniche 

NLT - NLTI 

Albero maschio – Solid Shaft Technical Characteristics 
 

Pump 

Pompa 

Pressure 

Pressione 

Volume 

Portata 
RPM 

giri/min 

Power 

Potenza 

l/min GPM HP kW 

bar PSI 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 

NLT2525S 250 3625 25 30 6.6 7.9 1000 1200 16.0 19.2 11.8 14.2 

NLT2525 250 3625 25 30 6.6 7.9 1450 1740 16.0 19.2 11.8 14.2 

             

NLT2525IS 250 3625 25 30 6.6 7.9 1000 1200 16.0 19.2 11.8 14.2 

NLT1725I 250 3625 17 20 4.5 5.4 1450 1740 11.0 13.2 8.1 9.7 

NLT2125I 250 3625 21 25 5.6 6.7 1450 1740 13.5 16.2 9.9 11.9 

NLT2525I 250 3625 25 30 6.6 7.9 1450 1740 16.0 19.2 11.8 14.2 

NLT3020I 200 2900 30 36 7.9 9.5 1450 1740 15.5 18.6 11.4 13.7 

 

 

 
 

 
Lubrificazione: Olio SAE 10W40  Lubrication: SAE 10W40 Oil 

Capacità: 1.2 Litri  Capacity: 1.2 Litres 

Peso pompa: 15.2 kg  Weight: 15.2 kg 



12*

12*

Pompe NLT I serie 2013
NLT I pumps 2013 series

HAWK

NLT1725I
NLT2125I
NLT2525I
NLT2525IS
NLT2525S
NLT2525
NLT3020I
 
 

1

26*
32*

34

23

24

33

27

21*

22*

14*

13*

9*
8*

10*

7*

11*

14*
13*

17*

18*

20*

19*

11*

16*

15*

31

5*
4*

6*

3*
2*

42*

40*

43*

41*

39*

44*

45

29

28

30

30

27

26*

25

24

32*

23

34

47*

48

18*

46*

36*

35*

37*

38*

30

50
49

(60 Nm)

(100 Nm)

(100 Nm)

(25 Nm)

(15 Nm)

(40 Nm)

(11 Nm)

(25 Nm)
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NLT 2013 SERIES 
 

ORDINARY MAINTENANCE KIT  / KIT MANUTENZIONE ORDINARIA  
 

KIT 
Item 

-  
Pos  

Part Number 
- 

Codice  
Description Descrizione 

Q.TY 
per 

pump 
- 

Q.TÀ 
per 

pompa  N
LT

25
25

IS
R

/L
 

N
LT

17
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

21
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

25
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

30
20

IR
/L

 

N
LT

25
25

S
R

/L
 

N
LT

25
25

IS
B

 

N
LT

25
25

IB
 

N
LT

30
20

IB
 

N
LT

25
25

S
B

 

N
LT

25
25

B
 

A 3- 5- 7 

1.099-759.0 PLUNGER SEALS DIA. 20 mm GUARNIZIONI PISTONE  Ø20 

1 

•    • • •  • •  

1.099-760.0 PLUNGER SEALS DIA. 18 mm GUARNIZIONI PISTONE  Ø18  • • •    •   • 

B 
11- 12- 13 
(19- 20- 21 

22) 
1.905-669.0 COMPLETE VALVE VALVOLA COMPLETA 1 • • • • • • • • • • • 

 
EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE KIT  / KIT MANUTENZIONE STRAORDINARIA  

 

KIT 
Item 

-  
Pos  

Part Number 
- 

Codice  
Description Descrizione 

Q.TY 
per 

pump 
- 

Q.TÀ 
per 

pompa  N
LT

25
25

IS
R

/L
 

N
LT

17
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

21
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

25
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

30
20

IR
/L

 

N
LT

25
25

S
R

/L
 

N
LT

25
25

IS
B

 

N
LT

25
25

IB
 

N
LT

30
20

IB
 

N
LT

25
25

S
B

 

N
LT

25
25

B
 

C 3- 4- 5- 6   
7 

1.905-670.0 
COMPLETE SEALS PACKING 
DIA. 20 mm 

PACCO COMPLETO 
GUARNIZIONI PISTONE  Ø20 

1 

•    • • •  • •  

1.905-671.0 COMPLETE SEALS PACKING 
DIA. 18 mm 

PACCO COMPLETO 
GUARNIZIONI PISTONE  Ø18  • • •    •   • 

D 35- 36- 37 
38 

1.099-763.0 PLUNGER DIA. 20 mm PISTONE  Ø20 

3 

•    • • •  • •  

1.099-764.0 PLUNGER DIA. 18 mm PISTONE  Ø18  • • •    •   • 

E 2 1.099-766.0 PLUNGER OIL SEALS ANELLI TENUTA OLIO ASTA 1  • • • • • • • • • • • 

F 18- 26- 32 
44- 46- 47 

1.905-613.0 KIT CRANKCASE SEALS KIT TENUTE CARTER 1 • • • • • • • • • • • 

G 

3- 4- 5- 6 
7- 8- 9- 10  
11- 12- 13  
14-15- 16  

17- 18 

1.099-767.0 
COMPLETE MANIFOLD DIA. 20 
mm TESTATA COMPLETA Ø20 

1 

•    • • •  • •  

1.099-768.0 COMPLETE MANIFOLD DIA. 18 
mm 

TESTATA COMPLETA Ø18  • • •    •   • 

H 39- 40- 41  
42- 43 

1.904-182.0 CONNECTING ROD PLUNGER 
ROD ASSY 

PREMONTATO ASTA-BIELLA 
PISTONE  

3 • • • • • • • • • • • 

I 13- 14 1.904-251.0 VALVE PLUG ASSY PREMONTATO TAPPO VAM 6 • • • • • • • • • • • 

 
“Q.TY by Pump”  =>  Necessary quantity to repair on e pump 

“Q.TA’ per Pompa”  =>  Quantità necessaria per ripa rare una pompa 
 

Part Number 
- 

Codice  
Description Descrizione 

1.099-665.0 TOOL-KIT TOOL-KIT 

1.905-659.0 SEAL EXTRACTOR TOOL-KIT TOOL-KIT ESTR. PARAOLIO 
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IMPORTANT IMPORTANTE 

* Part available ONLY in kit 
Disponibile SOLO in kit  

  

(…) Parts pre -assembled  
Parti pre -assemblate  

 
PARTS LIST LISTA PARTI 

Item 
-  

Pos  

Part Number 
- 

Codice  
Description Descrizione KIT 

Q.TY 
per 

pump 
- 

Q.TÀ 
per 

pompa  N
LT

25
25

IS
R

/L
 

N
LT

17
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

21
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

25
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

30
20

IR
/L

 

N
LT

25
25

S
R

/L
 

N
LT

25
25

IS
B

 

N
LT

25
25

IB
 

N
LT

30
20

IB
 

N
LT

25
25

S
B

 

N
LT

25
25

B
 

1 9.850-377.0 CRANKCASE CARTER                                                 1 

• • • • • • • • • • • 2*  PLUNGER OIL SEAL ANELLO RADIALE        E 3 

3*  "O" RING Ø1.78X37.82 "O" RING Ø1.78X37.82 A-C-G 3 

4* 
 PRESSURE RING 20MM PRESSORE "U" Ø20  

C-G 3 
•    • • •  • •  

 PRESSURE RING 18MM PRESSORE "U" Ø18  • • •    •   • 

5* 
 LOW PRESSURE "U" SEAL, 

DIA.20MM 
ANELLO TENUTA "U" Ø20    

A-C-G 3 
•    • • •  • •  

 
LOW PRESSURE "U" SEAL, 
DIA.18MM ANELLO TENUTA "U" Ø18     • • •    •   • 

6* 
 INTERMED. RING 20MM DIFFUSORE INTER. Ø20      

C-G 3 
•    • • •  • •  

 INTERMED. RING 18MM DIFFUSORE INTER. Ø18       • • •    •   • 

7* 
 

HIGH PRESSURE "U" SEAL, 
DIA.20MM ANELLO TENUTA "U" Ø20    

A-C-G 3 
•    • • •  • •  

 HIGH PRESSURE "U" SEAL, 
DIA.18MM ANELLO TENUTA "U" Ø18     • • •    •   • 

8*  COPPER WASHER G1/2 GUARNIZIONE RAME  G 1 
• • • • • • • • • • • 

9*  PLUG G1/2 TAPPO G1/2         G 1 

10* 
 MANIFOLD HOUSING 

DIA.20 TESTATA Ø20 
G 1 

•    • • •  • •  

 MANIFOLD HOUSING 
DIA.18 

TESTATA Ø18  • • •    •   • 

11*  "O" RING Ø2.62X17.13 "O" RING Ø2.62X17.13 B-G 6 

• • • • • • • • • • • 

12*  VALVE ASSEMBLY VALVOLA PREMONTATA B-G 6 

13*  "O" RING Ø2.62X20.24 "O" RING Ø2.62X20.24 B-G-I 6 

14*  VALVE PLUG TAPPO VALVOLA          G-I 6 

15*  
MANIFOLD SCREW M10X80 
GEOMET VITE M10X80 GEOMET G 8 

16*  WASHER Ø10,2 ROSETTA Ø10,2   G 8 

17*  COPPER WASHER G3/8 GUARNIZIONE RAME  G 1 

18*  PLUG G3/8 TAPPO G3/8  G-F 2 

19*  VALVE SEAT SEDE VALVOLA           B-G 6 

20*  VALVE PLATE PIATTELLO VALVOLA       B-G 6 

21*  VALVE SPRING MOLLA VALVOLA            B-G 6 

22*  VALVE CAGE GABBIA VALVOLA         B-G 6 

23 9.851-503.0 HEXAGONAL SCREW 
M8X20 

VITE M8X20    8 

24 9.851-114.0 WASHER ROSETTA Ø8,5  6 

25 9.850-620.0 CLOSED BEARING 
HOUSING FLANGIA CHIUSA       � 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 
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Item 
-  

Pos  

Part Number 
- 

Codice  
Description Descrizione KIT 

Q.TY 
per 

pump 
- 

Q.TÀ 
per 

pompa  N
LT

25
25

IS
R

/L
 

N
LT

17
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

21
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

25
25

IR
/L

 

N
LT

30
20

IR
/L

 

N
LT

25
25

S
R

/L
 

N
LT

25
25

IS
B

 

N
LT

25
25

IB
 

N
LT

30
20

IB
 

N
LT

25
25

S
B

 

N
LT

25
25

B
 

26*  "O" RING Ø1.78X71.12 "O" RING Ø1.78X71.12 F 2 
• • • • • • • • • • • 

27 9.850-347.0 ROLLER BEARING CUSCINETTO A RULLI  2 

 
28 

9.850-208.0 SINGLE - ENDED SHAFT ALBERO SEMPLICE P.D.F.   

1 

•           

9.850-209.0       “              “           “         “              “              “   •          

9.850-210.0       “              “           “         “              “              “    •         

9.850-211.0       “              “           “         “              “              “     •        

9.850-212.0       “              “           “         “              “              “      •       

9.850-213.0       “              “           “         “              “              “       •      

29 

9.851-900.0 DOUBLE - ENDED SHAFT ALBERO DOPPIA P.D.F.  

1 

      •     

9.850-214.0       “               “            “        “              “           “         •    

9.850-215.0       “               “            “        “              “           “          •   

9.850-216.0       “               “            “        “              “           “           •  

9.850-217.0       “               “            “        “              “           “            • 

30 9.850-446.0 CRANKSHAFT KEY CHIAVETTA          � 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 

31 9.851-287.0 OIL DIP STICK TAPPO LIVELLO OLIO           1 • • • • • • • • • • • 
32*  CRANKSHAFT SEAL ANELLO RADIALE        F � 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 

33 9.850-546.0 SHIM DISTANZIALE                  1 • • • • • • • • • • • 

34 
9.850-610.0 BEARING HOUSING I Ø61 FLANGIA I Ø61  

� 
1 1 1 1 1  2 2 2   

9.850-619.0 BEARING HOUSING Ø60 FLANGIA Ø60       1    2 2 

35*  PLUNGER SCREW VITE PISTONE D-H 3 
• • • • • • • • • • • 

36*  COPPER SPACER ROSETTA RAME D-H 3 

37* 
 PLUNGER  20MM PISTONE Ø20         

D 3 
•    • • •  • •  

 PLUNGER  18MM PISTONE Ø18          • • •    •   • 

38*  COPPER SPACER ROSETTA RAME D 3 

• • • • • • • • • • • 

39*  PLUNGER ROD ASTA PISTONE         H 3 

40*  CONNECTING ROD  BIELLA H 3 

41*  CONNECTING ROD PIN SPINOTTO          H 3 

42*  SPRING WASHER Ø6 ROSETTA ELASTICA Ø6  H 6 

43*  CONNECTING ROD SCREW 
M8X35 VITE M8X35 H 6 

44*  "O" RING Ø 2.62X152.07 "O" RING Ø 2.62X152.07 F 1 

45 9.850-389.0 CRANKCASE COVER COPERCHIO POSTERIORE  1 

46*  "O" RING Ø1.78X14 "O" RING Ø1.78X14 F 1 

47*  SIGHT GLASS, G3/4 SPIA LIVELLO OLIO G3/4 F 1 

48 9.851-474.0 SCREW M6X16              VITE M6X16               5 

49 9.850-442.0 SHAFT PROTECTOR CAPPELLOTTO PROT.  1       
• • • • • 

50 9.851-528.0 SCREW VITE CAPPELLOTTO  2       

 







                                                                                                                                            B24 – B31 

ISTRUZIONI PER MONTAGGIO 
 

 

MONTAGGIO RIDUTTORE SU POMPA: 
 

� Con l’albero della Pompa in posizione verticale, smontare le quattro viti che fissano il Coperchio cuscinetto al 
Carter pompa, lasciandolo nella sua posizione. 

� Dopo aver inserito nella sua sede l’anello OR 10.3210.56, fissare la Flangia 50.0002.44 utilizzando le viti 
16.1958.31 con relative Rosette di tenuta, applicando sulla parte filettata Loctite 242 e serrando con coppia di 
25 Nm MAX. 

� Dopo aver controllato che la Chiavetta sia correttamente in sede, montare la Corona dentata 50.0003.65 
sull’albero Pompa spingendola in appoggio sull’apposito spallamento e bloccandola in posizione con la Vite 
16.2223.00 e serrando con coppia di 20 Nm MAX. (utilizzare LOCTITE 242 ). 

� Completare il montaggio del Carter (scatola riduttore premontata con Pignone, Cuscinetti e guarnizione olio) 
con la Spia livello 15.3734.00 ed il Tappo di scarico 60.0028.31 con relativa guarnizione. 

� Inserire l’Anello OR 10.3211.11 sulla Flangia già fissata alla pompa, quindi procedere al montaggio del Carter 
sulla Flangia stessa utilizzando le Viti 16.1958.26 e relative Rosette elastiche, serrando con coppia di 25 Nm 
MAX. Utilizzare una chiave dinamometrica con inserto a brugola con punta sferica come evidenziato nella 
foto. 

� È possibile a questo punto procedere al riempimento del Carter con Olio (tipo cambio-differenziale SAE 90), 
fino al raggiungimento del livello indicato al centro della Spia, chiudendo quindi con il Tappo con sfiato 
15.3726.00. Nel caso che il gruppo Pompa- Riduttore non venga immediatamente accoppiato al motore e 
debba essere trasportato, per evitare possibili perdite di olio, utilizzare provvisoriamente il Tappo 15.3725.00 
con relativa guarnizione, in dotazione a questo scopo. 

 
 

    
 
 
 
  

MONTAGGIO POMPA-RIDUTTORE SU MOTORE: 
 

� Controllare che la Chiavetta dell’albero del Motore sia correttamente in sede, quindi applicare sull’albero 
stesso un buon lubrificante anti grippante (tipo Lo ctite 8150), per facilitare l’eventuale smontaggio.  

� Procedere quindi all’ accoppiamento del Riduttore al motore utilizzando, per il fissaggio, le apposite viti e 
rosette in dotazione.  

� Coppie di serraggio in funzione delle viti utilizzate per il fissaggio.  
     Vite 16.2010.00 3/8” coppia 40 Nm MAX;  
     Vite 16.2009.00 5/16” coppia 25 Nm MAX;  
     Vite 16.2035.00 M10 coppia 40 Nm MAX; 
     Vite 16.1957.30 M8 coppia 25 Nm MAX, 
     In presenza di albero corto è opportuno 
     bloccare la linguetta assialmente. Es.: vite 
    + rondella, o spinatura della linguetta, ecc...  



                                                                                                                                            B24 – B31 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 
ASSEMBLY OF THE GEARBOX ON PUMPS: 
 
� Having the pump shaft on vertical position loosen the four bolts which keep the bearing cover to the pump 

housing leaving it in its position. 
� After having set the O Ring 10.3210.56 in its seating, fix the flange 50.0002.44 with the bolts 16.1958.31 with 

the pertinent seal washers, setting on the threaded part LOCTITE 242 and fix it with 25 Nm (221 in.lbs.) MAX.  
� Make sure that the key is correctly set on the keyway, assemble the toothed crown 50.0003.65 on the pump 

shaft pushing it on the suitable shoulder and clamp it with the screw 16.2223.00 with a torque of 20 Nm (177 
in.lbs.) MAX (use LOCTITE 242). 

� Complete the assembly of the body (preassembled gear box with pinion, bearings and oil seal) with the oil 
level pilot light 15.3734.00 and the discharge plug 60.0028.31 with pertinent gasket. 

� Insert the O Ring 10.3211.11 on the flange already fixed to the pump, and proceed to the assembly of the 
body on that same flange using the bolts 16.1958.26 and pertinent elastic washers with a torque of 25 Nm 
(221in.lbs) MAX. To use a torque wrench with a hex key insert with a ball head as shown in the picture 
attached. 

� At this stage it is possible to proceed to the filling of the housing with oil (type gear-differential SAE 90) up to 
the level shown at the center of the pilot light, locking it   with the vented plug 15.3726.00. In case the unit 
gearbox-pump is not immediately coupled to the engine, and should it be transported, it is advised to use 
temporarily the plug 15.3725.00 and gasket, which are supplied for this utilization.  

 
 

    
  
 
 
ASSEMBLY THE UNIT GEARBOX-PUMP ON ENGINE: 
 
� Check that the key of the Engine shaft is correcly set on the keyway then apply on the same shaft a good 

lubricating antiscruff (type LOCTITE 8150) to facilitate the possible disassembly. 
� Proceed to the coupling of the gearbox to the engine utilizing for the fixing the bolts and the washers supplied. 
� Torque to apply on screws for assembly MAX. 

Screw 16.2010.00 3/8” torque 40Nm (354in.lbs.); 
     Screw16.2009.00 5/16” torque 25Nm (221in.lbs.); 
     Screw 16.2035.00 M10 torque 40Nm (354in.lbs.); 
     Screw 16.1957.30 M8 torque 25Nm (221in.lbs.). 
     If the engine has a short shaft, lock the 
     feather key axially. For instance: screw  
     washer or set screw, etc... 
                                                 

      



Aggiornato al 15/06/2020

50.0060.00 B24 Riduttore 18-24 HP r:2,176:1
50.0062.00 B24 Riduttore 18-24 HP r:2,176:1

50.0071.00 B31 Riduttore 24-31 Hp-r:2,176:1
50.0071.30 B31 Riduttore 24-31 Hp-r:2,176:1-30mm

Pos. Codice Descrizione Q.tà K1K2K3K4 Pos. Codice Descrizione Q.tà K1K2K3K4
1 10.3210.56RAn.OR 2,62x56,82 mm 1 10
2 50.0002.44RFlangia all. riduttore 1 1
3 14.4098.00RRosetta guarn. d.8 mm 4 10
4 16.1958.31RVite DIN912 M8x30 mm zinc. 4 4
5 10.3212.95RAn.Or 3,0 x 112, mm 1 10
6 16.2223.00RGrano DIN916 M8x10 mm 1 10
7 50.0003.65RCorona Z.37 d.24mm (1,2,3) 1 1
7 50.0072.65RCorona Z.37 d.30mm (4) 1 1
8 15.3734.00RTappo olio trasp. G3/4" +guarn. 1 5
9 14.3652.00RRosetta sicur. 8,4x13x0,8 mm 8 10

10 16.1958.26RVite DIN912 M8x25 mm zinc. 4 4
11 60.0028.31RTappo,ott. G 3/8,es.19 1 25
12 14.4042.00RRosetta 16,7x22x1,5 mm allu. 1 25
13 50.0001.44RCarter all. riduttore 1 1
14 50.0008.31RAn. distanziale 10,3x18x6 mm ott. 4 10
15 14.3798.00RRosetta 10,5x17x2 mm 4 10
16 14.3653.00RRosetta sicur. 10,5x16x1 mm 4 10

17 16.2010.00RVite DIN933 3/8"UNCx1"1/4 zinc. 4 4
18 15.3726.00RTappo olio G3/8"+guarn. 1 5
19 15.3725.00RTappo G3/8" plast. 1 5
20 50.0006.21RPignone Z.17 d.1" (25,4mm) completo (2) 1 1
20 50.0007.21RPignone z.17 d.1"1/8 1 1
21 11.4441.68RCuscinetto 40x68x15 mm (1,2) 2 2
21 11.4441.68RCuscinetto 40x68x15 mm (3,4) 1 2
22 10.1040.00RAn. elast. E 40 1 5
23 10.2040.72RAnello tenuta 40x72x7 mm 1 3
24 10.1072.00RAn. elast. I 72 1 5
25 16.2009.00RVite DIN933 5/16"UNFx1" zinc. 4 4
26 14.3572.00RRosetta 8,4x21x1,5 mm 4 10
27 50.0010.24 Kit fiss. 127mm viti 5/16"+rosette 1 1
28 16.2035.00RVite DIN933 M10x35 mm zinc. ** 4 10
29 50.0011.24 Kit fiss. 165mm viti M10 ** 1 1
30 15.3728.00RTappo olio +asta ** 1 3
32 11.4445.68RCuscinetto rulli 40x68x15 mm (3,4) 1 2

** Su richiesta

(1) 50.0060.00 (2) 50.0062.00 (3) 50.0071.00 (4) 50.0071.30



Last updated 15/06/2020

50.0060.00 B24 Gear box 18-24 HP r.2,176:1
50.0062.00 B24 Gear box 18-24 HP r.2,176:1

50.0071.00 B31 Gear box 24-31 Hp-r.2,176:1
50.0071.30 B31 Gear box 24-31 Hp-r.2,176:1-30mm

Pos. P/N Description Q.ty K1K2K3K4 Pos. P/N Description Q.ty K1K2K3K4
1 10.3210.56RO-ring, 2,62x56,82 mm 1 10
2 50.0002.44RGearbox flange, alum. 1 1
3 14.4098.00RSealing washer, d.8 mm 4 10
4 16.1958.31RScrew, DIN912 M8x30 mm z.pl. 4 4
5 10.3212.95RO-ring, 3,0 x 112, mm 1 10
6 16.2223.00RSet screw, DIN916 M8x10 mm 1 10
7 50.0003.65RRing gear, Z.37 d.24mm (1,2,3) 1 1
7 50.0072.65RRing gear, Z.37 d.30mm (4) 1 1
8 15.3734.00RSee-through oil plug 3/4" Bsp+seal 1 5
9 14.3652.00RSafet. washer, 8,4x13x0,8 mm 8 10

10 16.1958.26RScrew, DIN912 M8x25 mm z.pl. 4 4
11 60.0028.31RPlug,brass 3/8 Bsp,hex.19 1 25
12 14.4042.00RWasher, 16,7x22x1,5 mm alu. 1 25
13 50.0001.44RGearbox case, alum. 1 1
14 50.0008.31RSpacer ring, 10,3x18x6 mm brass 4 10
15 14.3798.00RWasher, 10,5x17x2 mm 4 10
16 14.3653.00RSafet. washer, 10,5x16x1 mm 4 10

17 16.2010.00RScrew, DIN933 3/8"UNCx1"1/4 z.pl. 4 4
18 15.3726.00ROil plug 3/8" Bsp+seal 1 5
19 15.3725.00RPlug, 3/8" Bsp plast. 1 5
20 50.0006.21RPinion, Z.17 d.1" (25,4mm) complete (2) 1 1
20 50.0007.21RPinion, Z.17 d.1"1/8 (28,6mm) complete 1 1
21 11.4441.68RBall-bearing, 40x68x15 mm (1,2) 2 2
21 11.4441.68RBall-bearing, 40x68x15 mm (3,4) 1 2
22 10.1040.00RSnap ring, E 40 1 5
23 10.2040.72RSeal ring, 40x72x7 mm 1 3
24 10.1072.00RSnap ring, I 72 1 5
25 16.2009.00RScrew, DIN933 5/16"UNFx1" z.pl. 4 4
26 14.3572.00RWasher, 8,4x21x1,5 mm 4 10
27 50.0010.24 Lock-Kit, 127mm,5/16"screws+washers 1 1
28 16.2035.00RScrew, DIN933 M10x35 mm z.pl. ** 4 10
29 50.0011.24 Lock-Kit, 165mm, M10 screws ** 1 1
30 15.3728.00ROil plug +dipstick ** 1 3
32 11.4445.68RBearing, 40x68x15 mm (3,4) 1 2

** On request

(1) 50.0060.00 (2) 50.0062.00 (3) 50.0071.00 (4) 50.0071.30

Екатеринбург, ул. Переулок Красный 7 офис 203 сайт: www.mhprom.ru, 
e-mail: sale@mhprom.ru, тел.: +7 (343) 207-42-80, +7 (950) 546-44-06
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